

10-08-1998



partment of Commerce & Trademark Office

/ Docket No. P8285-8003 ly 23, 1998

100/94221	iy 23, 1996	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Calvin YEH and Shu-Yuan CHEN	Name: EVER CASE TECHNOLOGY INC.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yesxx No	Address: 15F, No. 58, Sec. 4, Cheng Kuang Rd., Nei-Hu District, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Assignment _ Merger Security Agreement _ Change of Name Other: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE SPELLING OF EVER CASE TECHNOLOGY. AN ASSIGNMENT WAS PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON MARCH 6, 1998, REEL/FRAME - 9054/0589	_Yes <u>xx</u> No	
Execution Date: 2/26/98		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:2/26/98		
A Patent Application No.(s) 29/084 630	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? _ Yes xx No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: One	
Name: Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murray & Oram LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Street Address:Metropolitan Square, 655 Fifteenth Street N W , Suite 330 - G Street Lobby	XX Enclosed-Check No.: Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Washington, D.C. 20005-5701	8. Deposit account number: 14-1060 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and my attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert B. Murray Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,980 Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and document 4		

The state of the s	8-1998
Form PTO 1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER PHEET PATEN 1006	of Commerce 18th Office Attorney Docket No. P8285-8003 Date:March 6, 1998
To the Honorable Commissions	ar of Patents and Trademarks:
Please record the attached original	nal documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Calvin YEH and Shu-Yuan CHEN	Name: EVEN CASE TECHNOLOGY INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) altached?	Address: 15F, No. 56, Sec. 4, Cheng Kuang Rd., Nei-Hu District, Taipei, Taiwan, R O C.
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) altached?
AssignmentMergerChange of NameOtherChange of NameMergerChange of NameMergerChange of NameMergerChange of NameMergerMergerMergerChange of NameMerger	_ Yes XX No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s) Yes xx No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved; One
Name:Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murray & Oram LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address Metropolitan Square, 665 Fifteenth Street,	XX Enclosed-Check No.: /づけで
N.W., Suite 330 - G Street Lobby Wackington, D.C. 20005-5701	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1998 CHIRG1 00000039 29084630	Deposit account number: 14-1060 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
40.60 IP DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE FCE UK
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information is a copy of the original document. Robert B. Murray Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,980	March 6, 1998

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,		
(1) Calvin Yeh and Shu-Yuan Chen		
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRAN (2) Ever Case Technology Inc. (3) 15F, No. 58, Sec. 4, Cheng Kuang Rd., Nei-H	having a place of business at u District, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
improvements which are disclosed in the entitled	right, title and interest in and to any and all application for United States Letters Patent	
(4) COMPUTER CASE which application was:		
(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	Feb. 26, 1998	
(b) filed on (5b)		
and assigned Serial No. including any and all United States letters Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.		
It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.		
Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.		
DATE.	INVENTOR(S)	
Feb. 26, 1998	Calvin Yeh	
Feh. 26, 1998	Shu-Yuan Chen Shu-Yuan Chen	
WITNESSES:	AUG 3 1998	
AUG 3 1998		
()	POHP 1800	

RECORDED: 07/23/1998

PATENT REEL: 9336 FRAME: 0844